

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0856-70-2024	Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 5 Dicembre 2024 08:44:04		Euronext Milan	
Societa'	:	BANCA GENERALI		
Identificativo Informazior Regolamentata	ie :	199065		
Utenza - Referente	:	BCAGENERALIN01 - M	aggiolini	
Tipologia	:	3.1		
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	5 Dicembre 2024 08:44:	04	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusion	e :	5 Dicembre 2024 08:44:03		
Oggetto	:	Banca Generali announces the notice of early redemption of the €50 million Additional Tier 1 Notes ("the Notes") ISIN IT0005395436		
Testo del comunicato				

Vedi allegato





PRESS RELEASE

Banca Generali announces the notice of early redemption of the €50 million Additional Tier 1 Notes ("the Notes") ISIN IT0005395436

Milan, 5 December 2024 – Banca Generali S.p.A. (the "Issuer") announces that, having received the Bank of Italy's authorisation, it will exercise the option to early redeem in whole the outstanding €50 million Additional Tier 1 Notes on their first call date. The Notes had been issued on 23 December 2019 and fully subscribed by Generali Group companies.

The above-mentioned Notes will be fully redeemed on 23 December 2024. The redemption will be carried out in compliance with the terms and conditions of the said Notes and with the applicable laws in force. The early redemption of the Notes will be at par, together with accrued and unpaid interest. Interest shall cease to accrue on the early redemption date. The Issuer has appointed BNP Paribas as Paying Agent for the redemption.

Moreover, it should be noted that on 8 August 2024 Banca Generali issued a new Additional Tier 1 bond for a total amount of €100 million, fully subscribed by Generali Group companies in the form of a private placement. The issue is aimed at repaying the above Notes, as well as at achieving more flexible compliance with the higher requirements introduced by Basel IV for the Bank.

CONTACTS:

www.bancagenerali.com

Media Relations Michele Seghizzi Tel. +39 02 408 26683

Michele.seghizzi@bancagenerali.it

Investor Relations Giuliana Pagliari Tel: +39 02 408 26548

giuliana.pagliari@bancagenerali.it

Fine Comunicato n.0856-70-2024	Nu